Route 40: Manchester/W.Thornton Weekend Schedule

FROM RKP Transit Center FTO'RKP Transit Center

RKP Transit | W. Thornton| RKP Transit| The bus

Center Center continues
Croix Ave. to the

following...

SATURDAY SCHEDULE

A.M. 6:30 6:39 6:48 Rt. 19
7:30 7:39 7:48 Rt. 23
8:30 8:39 8:48 Rt. 19
9:30 9:39 9:48 Rt. 19
10:30 10:39 10:48 Rt. 6
11:30 11:39 11:48 Rt. 15
P.M. 12:30 12:39 12:48 Ends
1:30 1:39 1:48 Rt. 19
2:30 2:39 2:48 Ends
3:30 3:39 3:48 Rt. 20
4:30 4:39 4:48 Rt. 27
5:30 5:39 5:48 Rt. 16
6:30 6:39 6:48 Rt. 20
7:30 7:39 7:48 Rt. 16
8:30 8:39 8:48 Rt. 8
9:30 9:39 9:48 Rt. 8

FROM RKP Transit Center |STO'RKP Transit Center

RKP Transit
Center

O

St. & La
Croix Ave.

W. Thornton| RKP Transit

The bus
continues
to the
following...

SUNDAY SCHEDULE

A.M. 10:30 10:39 10:48 Rt. 9
11:30 11:39 11:48 Rt. 23

P.M. 12:30 12:39 12:48 Ends
1:30 1:39 1:48 Rt. 10
2:30 2:39 2:48 Ends
3:30 3:39 3:48 Rt. 20
4:30 4:39 4:48 Rt. 8
5:30 5:39 5:48 Rt. 27
6:30 6:39 6:48 Rt. 31

How to Text and Ride

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to
find out when the next bus is coming.
Follow the two steps below:

Step1l

Text* your bus
stop ID (the top
number in black)
to 321123

®eeee Verizon LTE 9:46 AM

< Messages 321-123

Step 2

There’s your text
with your bus
stop ID.

Text Message
Today 8:45 AM

[METRO Alerts] Departures from
303 S MAIN ST

9:50 AM - 14 EUCLID / BAR -
JR Wheel

9:56 AM - 26 WEST EXCHANG
- Park West

10:05 AM - 1 WEST MARKET -
Flight Memorial

10:12 AM - 3 COPLEY ROAD/H
- RA Transit Center

10:14 AM - 10 HOWARD/
PORTA - Independence
Turnaround

10:17 AM - 34 CASCADE VALL

Here are the buses
leaving your stop.

- Independence Turnaround
10:33 AM - 28 MERRIMAN VAL
- Weathervane Ln

Reply HELP for help. Msg&data
rates may apply.

*standard msg & data
rates apply

Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips!

How to Read the Schedule

Match the numbered circle on the map to the column
of times with the same number to see when the bus
serves that location (these locations are called timepoints).

To determine when the bus serves a stop between different
timepoints, look at when it is due at the timepoint before
your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can
estimate when the bus will arrive. PM time in bold. Always be
at your stop 5 minutes early!

w This symbol indicates transfer points. Routes serving a
transfer point are indicated at the top of the time schedule,
just above the name of the stop.

To determine when the bus serves a location, match the
numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map.

MEMQRIAL PKWY.
TWIN OAKS RD.

W. MARKET ST. &
CASTERTON AVE.

WEEKDAY SCHEDULE

AM. 5:30 5:44 5:50 ‘S\?j
6:15 6:29 6:35
P.M. 12:15 | 1229 | 12:35
12:35 | 12:49 | 12:55
12:55 1:09 1:15 Y, S B

Please Note

PM time in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route
detours. For a complete detours list, visit
yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.aspx.

See you on the bus!

Tracking Your Bus

Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop,
watch your bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop
app or sign up for alerts!

M=TrRO=

yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341

Text jf=leloJox R to 321123

Text your bus stop ID to
321123 & you'll get a
text back with the next
bus’s departure time.

for your next bus

x CVS Pharmacy
s U Cardi

_ube Stop

Bus #: 2153
1 WEST MARKET

Visit yourmetrobus.org
- to watch your bus move
on a map in real time! You
can also set up alerts for
e routes you ride.

Status: On Time
Last Stop: W. MARKET @ ACME #1
Destination: RKP Transit Center
Direction: Inbound |
OnBoard Count: 2

Last Updated: 08/18/2016 11:30 AM

Federa

rizon LTE  11:35 AM © 89% W)

Transit Authorities

MSTROE Ve Download the MyStop
app from the App Store or
ot () Lebanon Transit Goog|e P|ay' tap “METRO”

~ Distance N/A

on the list & get tracking!

P oeere
Smanra Distance N/A

RRTA

& RRTA

Fare Information

Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.

Single Trip
General LiNe-ServiCe........cccuuuevouueeevceeeeeienenens $1.25
Senior*/Disability .........c.ccccuveeeeeceeieeireieeann $0.50
Children 5 and under............... Up to 2 children ride
free with each fare-paying person

1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)............ $2.50

7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only).......... $15.00

31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
GENEIAl......ueeeeeeeeceeeeeee e
Senior*/Disability

Northcoast EXPress..........cccoccveeeeeiveeeccieeeeseiveeenns
10-Ride Ticket........
Senior*/Disability

*Adults age 62 or older

You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive
the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
or refunds.

*Schedules are subject to change. Please visit yourmetrobus.org
or call 330.762.0341 regarding updates or changes.

zfare

Your Bus Pass. Anytime. Anywhere.

No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your
mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
simple steps:

1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
Google Play.
2. Create an account.

Select |/ EHIR{T=

4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
your bus pass.

5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You
do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator.

MANCHESTER/
W. THORNTON

Serves:
South Main — Aldi
Channelwood Apartments
Miller South School
Williams Towers
Callis Towers

M=TROZ[IEEYS

*Printed April 2024



Route 40: Manchester/W. Thornton Map Route 40: Manchester/W. Thornton Weekday Schedule Help Wanted! METRO FAQ

9§7 Toge
METRO IS HIRING 365 Days of Service
z . . METRO offers bus service 365 days a year.
FROM RKP Transit Center |\TO\RKP Transit Center i
- . OPERATO RS! Service may be limited on the holidays. Visit
E?;lnieﬁﬁﬁpciﬁ;) Wp Transfer point OPPORTUNITY PKWY. RKP Transit | W. Thornton|RKP Transit| The bus It takes up to 12 weeks of intense training yourmetrobus.org for schedules.
' (H) Hospital Center St.&la Center | continues to be a Bus Operator. Bus Operators are the
Y From Transit Center O® Library 5 Croix Ave. . ”to the faces of METRO. Here’s what it takes to GET Lost Items
A To Transit Center Transit OowIng. your career on the road: METRO is not responsible for lost or
@ Transit Center @ @ @ v tbe at least 18 d stolen items. Call METRO Customer Care at
e You must be at leas years old. . . .
N THm;ﬁ@ e You'll need a high school diploma 330.762.0341 for help in locating lost items.
Bus does not stop on Russel Ave. A g =, CENTER WEEKDAY SCHEDULE or GED. ]
: o e You should have a temporary Title VI .
o AM. 6:30 6:39 6:48 Rt. 8 commercial driver’s license with METRO RTA operates its programs and
2 i i ithout regard to race, color,
= . : : passenger and air brake services wi g , .
g § E 7:30 7:39 7148 Rt. 32 endorsement when you begin national origin, age, gender or disability.
g 2 § ) 8:30 8:39 8:48 Rt. 23 the job. If you feel you have been discriminated
# 3 e You must have a safe driving against, you can file a complaint online at
S : 9:30 9:39 9:48 Rt. 23 i i ’
SRE9 g : record with no more than 2 points yourmetrobus.org or call 330.762.0341.
e et 2 1030 | 10:39 | 1048 | Rt.15 on your license.
4 W. THORNTON ST. w At.8 W. THORNTON ST. ° You WUSt pass a.drug sereen &
Y S = < — PL J 11:30 11:39 11:48 Ends functlo_nal capacity exam prior to & More Frequency
- % 2 2 P.M. 12:30 12:39 12:48 R 23 $fter hlret.h i o 5: Any routes featuring a stopwatch run
g e You must have no disqua |1_'y|_ng every 15-minutes during day. Check your
i 0 1:30 1:39 1:48 Rt. 32 felony/misdemeanor convictions. schedule for specific times.
= 8 e You must be able to work flexible )
i T 2:30 2:39 2:48 Rt. 23 hours like split shifts, nights, and Bikes on Buses
it} % Bike racks are available on all
S & 3:30 3:39 3:48 Rt. 3 weekends. METRO line-service buses
Z H e You need to like people and give :
E: » 4:30 4:39 4:48 Rt. 32 great customer service. (5» Accessibility
E. N . .
USSEL- N . . . ] ] METRO'’s entire fleet is accessible
R 5:30 5:39 5:48 Rt. 26 Questions? Email and ADA compliant.
L — © S 6:30 6:39 6:48 Rt. 27 HRrecruits@akronmetro.org. -
i : 30 -39 a8 - We hope to hear from you soon! N All Buses Have Free WiFi
% Apply online at yourmetrobus.org
8:30 8:39 8:48 Rt. 22 or text “HIREME” to 330-516-6060 - -
9:30 9:39 9:48 Rt. 27 SOClal Medla
10:30 10:39 10:48 Rt. 3 .
. o g [1]1]
% 11:30 11:39 11:48 Ends 'i y m @Yourmetrobus



